potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could result from the merger. In
addition, the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed are based upon estimates.
The final allocation is dependent upon valuations and other studies that will not be completed
until after the merger is consummated. Accordingly, pro forma adjustments for the allocation of
the value of Frontier common stock to be issued by Frontier as consideration as discussed in note
(2) below are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information in this offering memorandum.

40

Frontier Communications Corporation and subsidiaries

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined
balance sheet information

As of December 31, 2009

($ in millions)
Verizon’s Separate Telephone Operations

Frontier

Verizon’s
Separate

Telephone
Operations
as reported

Incurrence of
new debt (4a)

Special cash
payment and
repayment of

indebtedness (4b)

Additional
transfer of
assets and

liabilities
to/from

Verizon (4c)

Verizon’s
Separate

Telephone
Operations as

adjusted
Pro forma

adjustments (4d)
Pro forma
combined

Assets:
Cash and cash

equivalents . . . . . $ 359 $ — $3,130 $(3,083) $ — $ 47 $ — $ 406(4e)

Accounts
receivable, net . . . 191 391 391 582

Other current
assets ..... 130 255 (115) 140 270

Total current
assets ..... 680 646 3,130 (3,083) (115) 578 1,258

Property, plant and
equipment,
net ..... 3,134 5,266 98 5,364 8,498

Goodwill, net . . . . . 2,642 3,562 6,204
Other intangibles,

net ..... 247 1,180 1,427
Other assets ..... 175 2,444 70 (2,359) 155 330

Total assets . . . . $6,878 $8,356 $3,200 $(3,083) $(2,376) $6,097 $4,742 $17,717

Liabilities and
stockholders’
equity

Long-term debt due
within one
year ..... $ 7 $ 375 $ — $ (375) $ — $ 0 $ — $ 7

Accounts payable
and other current
liabilities ..... 386 607 (166) 441 37 864

Total current
liabilities . . . . 393 982 (375) (166) 441 37 871

Deferred income
taxes ..... 722 1,310 (471) 839 437 1,998

Other liabilities . . . . 630 1,369 (944) 425 1,055
Long-term debt . . . . 4,794 250 3,200 3,450 8,244

Total long-term
liabilities . . . . 6,146 2,929 3,200 (1,415) 4,714 437 11,297

Stockholders’
equity ..... 339 4,445 (2,708) (795) 942 4,268 5,549

Total liabilities
and
stockholders’
equity ..... $6,878 $8,356 $3,200 $(3,083) $(2,376) $6,097 $4,742 $17,717

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

41

Frontier Communications Corporation and subsidiaries

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations information

For the year ended December 31, 2009

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier

Verizon’s
Separate

Telephone
Operations Adjustments

Pro forma
combined

Revenue ..... $2,118 $4,065 $ 16 (5a) $6,071
(66) (5b)

(62) (5d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization) ..... 1,007 2,742 10 (5a) 3,193

(63) (5b)

(412) (5c)

(62) (5d)

(26) (5e)

(1) (5f)

(2) (5h)

Depreciation and amortization ..... 477 781 3 (5a) 1,511
236 (5g)

14 (5h)

Acquisition and integration costs ..... 28 (28) (5e) —

Total operating expenses ..... 1,512 3,523 (331) 4,704

Operating income (loss) ..... 606 542 219 1,367
Investment and other income (expense), net . . . . . (37) 1 — (36)
Interest expense ..... 378 92 267 (5i) 663

(74) (5j)

Income tax expense (benefit) ..... 70 159 10 (5k) 239

Net income (loss) ..... $ 121 $ 292 $ 16 $ 429

Basic and diluted income per common share: . . . . . $ 0.38 $ 0.43

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in
millions) ..... 310 987

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

42

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed

combined financial information

1. Description of the Transactions

On May 13, 2009, Verizon, Frontier and Spinco, a wholly owned subsidiary of Verizon, entered
into the merger agreement pursuant to which Spinco will merge with and into Frontier, with
Frontier surviving the merger as the combined company. Pursuant to the merger agreement,